4.24.00

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&K 223M00001 07-14-2000



101381378

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	101001030
	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
BARROW HEPBURN SALA LIMITED	SALA GROUP LIMITED 4 Old Mill Road Portishead Bristol BS20 7BX United Kingdom
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-Country of United Kingdom Other:	7 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other: Other:	General Partnership Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: 3 36 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
3/00/2000	Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) 960,723
75/687,155	1,459,867 1,021,978 1,375,475 1,330,580 1,856,193
Add	itional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin A. Sannes Address: Mau & Krull, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1250 Moore Lake Drive East Suite E	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount
Fridley, MN 55432	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 500549
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Robin A. Sannes	Robin) A Same () April 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000195 500549 75687155	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
C+81 40.00 CH	Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0872

John Venn & Sons

Scrivener Notaries **Translators**

William B Kennair LL.B. • Jessica M Reeve M.A. Consultants: Keith F.C. Baker LLB, FIL • Agnes Corless • Bridget M. Ellison B.A. 95 Aldwych London WC2B 4JF United Kingdom

020 7395 4300 Telephone: 020 7395 4310 Fax:

notary@johnvenn.co.uk

e-mail: http://www.johnvenn.co.uk

I, JESSICA MARGARET REEVE, a duly admitted Notary Public, having jurisdiction throughout England and Wales and practising in London, England, hereby, certify:

- 1. THAT I have examined the annexed Copy Document against an original Document which has been produced to me;
- 2. AND THAT the said annexed copy Document is a true copy of an original Certificate signed by PETER GARTSIDE, an Authorised Officer of the Companies Registration Office of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS whereof I have issued this Certificate under my signature and Seal of Office at London, aforesaid, the fourth day of April in the year Two thousand.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0873



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 830822

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SALA GROUP LIMITED

formerly called BARROW HEPBURN SALA LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948

as a limited company on the 11th December 1964 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 9th November 1999

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 30th March 2000

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

D CARTOINE

P. GARISIUE

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0874